



To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. **Symbol: ANGELONE**

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 543235

Sub: Receipt of Mutual fund licence from SEBI

We would like to inform you that pursuant to our application to sponsor a Mutual Fund, SEBI has granted a certificate of registration to Angel One Mutual Fund on November 25, 2024.

Further, Angel One Asset Management Company Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Angel One Limited, has also been accorded approval to act as an asset management company for Angel One Mutual Fund.

Please find enclosed the press release on the above matter.

You are requested to take note of the same.

For Angel One Limited



Naheed Patel Company Secretary ACS 22506

Date: November 26, 2024 Place: Mumbai

Encl.: As above



Corporate & Regd Office: 601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. T: (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 4000 3609 E: support@angelone.in www.angelone.in Angel One Limited CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709, SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:INP000001546, Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.

Classified as Internal



Angel One AMC Receives SEBI License to Commence its Mutual Fund Business; Set to Transform Passive Investing Landscape

 Aim to empower investors with transparent and efficient passive investment solutions

Mumbai, 26th November 2024: Angel One Asset Management Company Ltd, wholly owned subsidiary of Angel One Limited, a leading Fintech player, has received the approval from the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to act as the asset management company for Angel One Mutual Fund. With this milestone, Angel One marks its entry into the asset management space, focusing exclusively on passive investment solutions.

Angel One Mutual Fund's passive investment products (i.e., Index Funds and ETFs) will be designed to offer clients a low-cost, transparent and accessible pathway to wealth creation. As passive investing continues to gain traction, Angel One Mutual Fund's commitment to this approach addresses the rising demand from clients seeking simplicity and cost-efficiency in their portfolios.

Mr. Dinesh Thakkar, Chairman and Managing Director, Angel One Limited, said, "We are thrilled to receive SEBI's approval for commencing our mutual fund business, signifying a pivotal moment in our journey. This license enables us to augment our offerings and better serve our clients. With a robust technological infrastructure and a deep understanding of client needs, we are poised to transform the passive investing space in India. Our focus on passive investing through ETF & Index Fund products reflects our commitment to making financial products more accessible, affordable and transparent for all. We believe this will empower a new generation of investors and enable them to participate in India's growth story. We are excited about the opportunities ahead and look forward to helping our clients achieve their financial goals."

Mr. Hemen Bhatia, Executive Director and CEO, Angel One Asset Management Company Limited, commented, "The mutual fund license signifies an exciting new chapter for the Group. As the asset management industry in India experiences rapid growth in passive investing, ETFs & Index Funds are increasingly being embraced by both retail and institutional investors. With deep domain expertise in passive products, Angel One AMC is poised to make long-term investing more accessible to every Indian. Through our ETFs and Index Funds, we aim to offer user-friendly, easy to understand wealth creating products to a growing base of retail investors across the country. I am confident that Angel One AMC will play a pivotal role in achieving the Group's north star – empowering a billion lives."

Angel One AMC's focus will be on developing a comprehensive suite of ETF & Index fund products, designed to provide clients with diversified investment options that align with their investment preferences and risk profile.



Angel One AMC plans to leverage the existing digital infrastructure and wide distribution network of its parent and other partners to ensure seamless access to these investment products

About Angel One Ltd:

Angel One Limited, (NSE: ANGELONE, BSE: 543235) is the largest listed retail stock broking house in India, in terms of active clients on NSE. Angel One is a technology-led financial services company, providing broking and advisory services, margin funding and distribution of third-party financial products to its clients. The broking and allied services are offered through online and digital platforms to clients acquired directly and through assisted business.

Angel One Limited extensively uses Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning and Data Science to create a superior digital experience. The company has built a host of digital properties like Angel One Mobile App, 'ARQ Prime' a rule-based recommendation engine, 'SmartAPI' a free-to-integrate API platform, 'Smart Money' an investor education platform for over 28 million clients.

Company :

🛦 AngelOne

Angel One Limited CIN - L67120MH1996PLC101709 Ms. Nidhi Sampat EmailID:<u>corporatecommunications@angelbroki</u> ng.com

https://www.angelone.in/



Adfactors PR Ms. Neha Pimpale EmailID: neha.pimpale@adfactorspr.com https://www.adfactorspr.com/